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DEVELOPMENT OF SEED PARKS


1935. SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Seed Parks are being developed to provide high quality seeds to the farmers;

(b) if so, the salient features of the Seed Parks being developed;

(c) the total number of States where Seed Parks have been developed so far;

(d) whether it is being considered to develop Seed Parks in Uttar Pradesh also; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  No.

(b) & (c): The question does not arise.

(d) & (e): Since agriculture is a state subject, Government of Uttar Pradesh has considered developing seed parks with the vision to apprise farmers with worldwide emerging agricultural technologies and increasing their income.

*****

